

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

S. T. No. 04(03)2025

Sess - 70/2024

CNR No. WBCB01-000896-2024

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Coochbehar.

Order No. 21

Dated 10-11-2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Out of 4 accused persons on court bail, 3 accused persons are present in the court by filing hajira. Other accused is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 26.11.25 for examination of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C

All the accused persons are directed to be present in the court on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB01143